02-14-2001



101614841

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

2.6.01

ADDRESS.

FEB

Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	License Munc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 01192001
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of Name Whitton Technology Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	License Munc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 01192001 e Conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01242001
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreed Document ID # Merger Correction of PTO Error Merger Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of Name Whitton Technology Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	License ment Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 01192001 e conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01242001
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreed Document ID # Merger Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of Name Whitton Technology Inc. Formerly General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	Munc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 01192001 e conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01242001
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year 01192001 e conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01242001
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of Name Whitton Technology Inc. Formerly Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	e Conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01192001 Execution Date Month Day Year 01242001
Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of Name Whitton Technology Inc. Formerly Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	e Conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01242001
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of Name Whitton Technology Inc. Formerly Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 01242001
Reel #	Month Day Year 01242001
Name Whitton Technology Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	Month Day Year 01242001
Name Whitton Technology Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	Month Day Year 01242001
Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	Corporation Association
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	Corporation Association
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	Corporation Association
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Florida	
Citizenship/state of incorporation, e.g.	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names o	freceiving parties attached
Name Moog Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Jamison Road	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	d States 14052
Address (line 3) East Aurora New York / Unite	Zip Code
City Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is all
	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Corporation Association	representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York	
FOR OFFICE GOL SILE	
001 GTON1A 00000177 2173604	
40.00 09	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. F. gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Rec gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments and Budget, Paperwork Rec D.C. 2023 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Rec Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Mail documents to be recorded with rec Boy Assignment Practice.	Short to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documen

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 002234 FRAME: 0265

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)		The state of the s			
Address (line 2)		FER			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 716-856-4000					
Name	Hodgson Russ, LLP c/o Lorrie Tu	urner-Proulx, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	One M&T Plaza Suite 2000				
Address (line 2)	Buffalo New York 14203				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Tra	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Num	iber(s)		
		2173604			
		¬			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40					
	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account			
		s can be charged to the account.)			
(Enter for	L. Janacit account of it augustioner ive	count Number:			
	Authoriza	tion to charge additional fees: Yes	No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and converted and converted, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
ind	licated herein.	$\Lambda \mathcal{A} = \Lambda$	ebruary 5, 2001		
Lorrie Tur	ner-Proulx, Esq.	That Man January	Date Signed		
	e of Person Signing	Signature			

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Whitton Technology Inc., a Florida corporation ("Whitton"), having an address at 4390 Cargo Way, Palm City, Florida 34990, has adopted, used, is using, and is the owner of the mark VariFlow used in association with digital inverter fuel control system for industrial gas turbines (the "Trademark") and is the owner of U.S. Federal Registration for the mark VariFlow for digital inverter fuel control system for industrial gas turbines found in U.S. Registration Number 2,173,604 as registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Registration").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of January 19, 2001, by and among Whitton and Moog Inc., a New York corporation ("Moog") and the shareholders of Whitton, Moog is acquiring Whitton's rights in and to the Trademark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business attached to and symbolized by the Trademark and the Registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Whitton does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Moog, all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark and the Registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whitton has caused this instrument to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer this 24 day of January, 2001.

WHITTON TECHNOLOGY INC.

Brian O'Connor, President

STATE O	F FLORIDA)	
COUNTY	: SS OF MARTIN)	
Januar behalf of	ريس, 2001, by Brian O'Con	as acknowledged before me this 24 day of nnor, as President of Whitton Technology Inc., on personally known to me or produced ion.
	Sananananananananananananananananananan	Signature of Notary Public
[Seal]	Eva Schulman Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No. CC 628390 My Commission Exp. 5/12/200 Bonded Through St. Netary Service & Bonding	Printed Name of Notary Public Commission No.: CC 628390 My Commission Expires: 5/12/2001

FLADOCS:63573_2 (1D1X01) 31407.0003



HODGSON RUSS
ANDREWS
WOODS &
GOODYEARLLP
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Lorrie Turner-Proulx

Associate
DIRECT: 716-848-1504
lturnerp@hodgsonruss.com

One M&T Plaza, Suite 2000 Buffalo, NY 14203-2391 716-856-4000 FAX: 716-849-0349 Albany Boca Raton Buffalo New York Toronto Palm Beach Gardens

"Express Mail" mailing label Number EF380359169US

Date of Deposit February 6, 2001

I hereby Certify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231.

Lorrie Turner Proulx

Signature

February 6, 2001

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re: Recordation of Whitton Technology Inc.'s

Assignment of Trademarks to Moog Inc.

I am enclosing a Recordation Cover Sheet and a Trademark Assignment document to record against Trademark Registration Number 2173604 along with a check in the amount of \$40 for the recordation fee.

If you have any questions or need any additional information before recording these documents, please contact me directly at 716-848-1504.

Respectfully submitted,

HODGSON RUSS LLP

By: <u>faw Tuser-Prost</u>

Lorrie Tyrner-Proulx

One M & T Plaza, Suite 2000 Buffalo, NY 14203-2391

Telephone: (716) 848-1504

cc:

Kenneth P. Friedman, Esq. Robert B. Fleming, Esq. Chantel M. Burns

A Registered Limited Liability Partnership Including Professional Associations